

CITY OF ORLANDO
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB17-0313, 6/15/17, 2:00 p.m.
Lift Station Nos. 28,54,60 67, Project No. CIP0071_P

Purchasing Agent:
Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name				RTD Construction, Inc.		RL Burns, Inc.		TLC Diversified, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Zephyrhill, FL		Orlando, FL		Palmetto, FL	
Ite	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
LIFT STATION NO. 28									
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$37,454.00	\$37,454.00	\$91,529.55	\$91,529.55	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	General Requirements	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,360.00	\$18,360.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
3	Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction	1	L.S.	\$3,853.00	\$3,853.00	\$2,079.00	\$2,079.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
4	As-Built Drawings	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,445.00	\$5,445.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
5	Maintenance of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$8,871.00	\$8,871.00	\$32,259.15	\$32,259.15	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$62,926.00	\$62,926.00	\$68,355.00	\$68,355.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
7	Demolition	1	L.S.	\$56,518.00	\$56,518.00	\$74,297.69	\$74,297.69	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00
8	Removal and Disposal of Substandard Soil	100	C.Y.	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	\$106.92	\$10,692.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
9	Remove LP Tank and Appurtenances	1	L.S.	\$1,771.00	\$1,771.00	\$1,132.56	\$1,132.56	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	Furnish and Install Wet Well with FRP Liner (8-foot Diameter)	1	L.S.	\$130,565.00	\$130,565.00	\$50,628.34	\$50,628.34	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00
11	Submersible Pumps (800 GPM)	2	E.A.	\$14,329.00	\$28,658.00	\$18,910.80	\$37,821.60	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
12	8-Inch Discharge Piping, Fittings, and Valves	1	L.S.	\$59,484.00	\$59,484.00	\$26,268.17	\$26,268.17	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
13	Furnish and Install 12-inch Force Main	60	L.F.	\$103.00	\$6,180.00	\$316.80	\$19,008.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
14	Furnish and Install 8-inch Sanitary Sewer	30	L.F.	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	\$570.00	\$17,100.00
15	Furnish and Install 15-inch Sanitary Sewer	90	L.F.	\$121.00	\$10,890.00	\$198.00	\$17,820.00	\$496.00	\$44,640.00
16	Furnish and Install 20-inch Sanitary Sewer	10	L.F.	\$332.00	\$3,320.00	\$264.00	\$2,640.00	\$402.00	\$4,020.00
17	Manhole	2	E.A.	\$15,330.00	\$30,660.00	\$16,110.22	\$32,220.44	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
18	Water Service with RPBP	1	L.S.	\$4,928.00	\$4,928.00	\$6,063.75	\$6,063.75	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	Standby Generator, Fuel Tank, Fuel Piping and Appurtenances	1	L.S.	\$175,555.00	\$175,555.00	\$140,024.09	\$140,024.09	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
20	Asphalt Pavement	135	S.Y.	\$92.00	\$12,420.00	\$76.55	\$10,334.25	\$70.00	\$9,450.00
21	Concrete Driveway	180	S.Y.	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$193.72	\$34,869.60	\$118.00	\$21,240.00
22	Concrete Pad	100	S.Y.	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$192.83	\$19,283.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
23	Sidewalk	20	S.Y.	\$41.00	\$820.00	\$236.06	\$4,721.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
24	Precast Generator Building	1	L.S.	\$77,825.00	\$77,825.00	\$92,344.95	\$92,344.95	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
25	Chain-Link Fence, Curbing, and Access Gates	1	L.S.	\$21,345.00	\$21,345.00	\$17,127.41	\$17,127.41	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
26	Gravel (Includes Filter Fabric)	70	S.Y.	\$41.00	\$2,870.00	\$136.16	\$9,531.20	\$44.00	\$3,080.00
27	Sod	1	L.S.	\$2,278.00	\$2,278.00	\$7,414.44	\$7,414.44	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
28	Landscaping	1	L.S.	\$3,822.00	\$3,822.00	\$6,673.00	\$6,673.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29	Control Panel/RTU/Antenna/Ltg Contractor Panel/Fiber Optic Panel	1	L.S.	\$87,859.00	\$87,859.00	\$76,735.08	\$76,735.08	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
30	Lights/Related Conduit & Wire/Electrical Service	1	L.S.	\$59,093.00	\$59,093.00	\$66,150.00	\$66,150.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
LIFT STATION NO. 28 TOTAL LINES (1-30)					\$939,115.00		\$984,798.47		\$1,043,130.00
LIFT STATION NO. 54									
31	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$36,248.00	\$36,248.00	\$73,113.00	\$73,113.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
32	General Requirements	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
33	Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction	1	L.S.	\$2,798.00	\$2,798.00	\$2,079.00	\$2,079.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB17-0313, 6/15/17, 2:00 p.m.
Lift Station Nos. 28,54,60 67, Project No. CIP0071_P

Vendor's Name				RTD Construction, Inc.		RL Burns, Inc.		TLC Diversified, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Zephyrhill, FL		Orlando, FL		Palmetto, FL	
34	As-Built Drawings	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
35	Maintenance of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$4,299.00	\$4,299.00	\$24,541.00	\$24,541.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
36	Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$13,876.00	\$13,876.00	\$59,535.00	\$59,535.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
37	Demolition	1	L.S.	\$32,762.00	\$32,762.00	\$44,167.00	\$44,167.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
38	Furnish and Install Wet Well with FRP Liner(6-foot Diameter)	1	L.S.	\$103,295.00	\$103,295.00	\$29,557.00	\$29,557.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00
39	Submersible Pumps (100 GPM)	2	E.A.	\$10,049.00	\$20,098.00	\$14,405.00	\$28,810.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
40	4-inch Discharge Piping, Valves, and Fittings	1	L.S.	\$41,530.00	\$41,530.00	\$17,996.00	\$17,996.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
41	Furnish and Install 4-inch Force Main	50	L.F.	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	\$101.64	\$5,082.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00
42	Furnish and Install 8-inch Sanitary Sewer	60	L.F.	\$91.00	\$5,460.00	\$99.00	\$5,940.00	\$368.00	\$22,080.00
43	Manhole	2	E.A.	\$14,044.00	\$28,088.00	\$10,499.27	\$20,998.54	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
44	Water Service with RPB	1	L.S.	\$4,779.00	\$4,779.00	\$6,930.00	\$6,930.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
45	Asphalt Pavement	220	S.Y.	\$71.00	\$15,620.00	\$76.55	\$16,841.00	\$46.00	\$10,120.00
46	Concrete Driveway	80	S.Y.	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$199.73	\$15,978.40	\$138.00	\$11,040.00
47	Concrete Pad	20	S.Y.	\$71.00	\$1,420.00	\$192.83	\$3,856.60	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
48	Chain-Link Fence, Curbing and Access Gate	1	L.S.	\$13,812.00	\$13,812.00	\$12,789.68	\$12,789.68	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
49	Gravel (Includes Filter Fabric)	10	S.Y.	\$136.00	\$1,360.00	\$136.16	\$1,361.60	\$70.00	\$700.00
50	Sod	1	L.S.	\$2,278.00	\$2,278.00	\$3,529.00	\$3,529.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
51	Landscaping	1	L.S.	\$3,822.00	\$3,822.00	\$3,176.00	\$3,176.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
52	Control Panel/RTU/Antenna/Ltg Contractor Panel/Fiber Optic Panel	1	L.S.	\$90,141.00	\$90,141.00	\$76,735.00	\$76,735.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
53	Lights/Related Conduit & Wire/Electrical Service	1	L.S.	\$47,702.00	\$47,702.00	\$66,150.00	\$66,150.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
LIFT STATION NO. 54 TOTAL LINES (31-53)					\$489,088.00		\$529,880.82		\$529,140.00
LIFT STATION NO. 60									
54	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$40,176.00	\$40,176.00	\$73,113.00	\$73,113.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
55	General Requirements	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
56	Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction	1	L.S.	\$3,853.00	\$3,853.00	\$2,079.00	\$2,079.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
57	As-Built Drawings	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
58	Maintenance of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$8,120.00	\$8,120.00	\$24,541.00	\$24,541.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
59	Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$48,611.00	\$48,611.00	\$59,535.00	\$59,535.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
60	Demolition	1	L.S.	\$26,086.00	\$26,086.00	\$39,891.00	\$39,891.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
61	Furnish and Install Wet Well with FRP Liner(8-foot Diameter)	1	L.S.	\$137,722.00	\$137,722.00	\$45,650.00	\$45,650.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
62	Submersible Pumps (320 GPM)	2	E.A.	\$10,049.00	\$20,098.00	\$15,017.00	\$30,034.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
63	6-inch Discharge Piping, Valves, and Fittings	1	L.S.	\$49,020.00	\$49,020.00	\$21,588.00	\$21,588.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
64	Furnish and Install 8-inch Force Main	60	L.F.	\$81.00	\$4,860.00	\$221.76	\$13,305.60	\$112.00	\$6,720.00
65	Furnish and Install 10-inch Sanitary Sewer	20	L.F.	\$139.00	\$2,780.00	\$132.00	\$2,640.00	\$688.00	\$13,760.00
66	Rehabilitate Existing Manhole with Protective Liner	1	L.S.	\$6,017.00	\$6,017.00	\$13,159.00	\$13,159.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
67	Rehabilitate Existing Wet Well with FRP Liner	1	L.S.	\$17,551.00	\$17,551.00	\$21,892.00	\$21,892.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
68	Water Service with RPB	1	L.S.	\$2,613.00	\$2,613.00	\$12,127.00	\$12,127.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
69	Asphalt Pavement	150	S.Y.	\$92.00	\$13,800.00	\$76.55	\$11,482.50	\$64.00	\$9,600.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB17-0313, 6/15/17, 2:00 p.m.
Lift Station Nos. 28,54,60 67, Project No. CIP0071_P

Purchasing Agent:
Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name				RTD Construction, Inc.		RL Burns, Inc.		TLC Diversified, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Zephyrhill, FL		Orlando, FL		Palmetto, FL	
70	Concrete Driveway	150	S.Y.	\$105.00	\$15,750.00	\$194.68	\$29,202.00	\$118.00	\$17,700.00
71	Concrete Pad	30	S.Y.	\$71.00	\$2,130.00	\$192.83	\$5,784.90	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
72	Sidewalk	10	S.Y.	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$285.56	\$2,855.60	\$58.00	\$580.00
73	Chain-Link Fence, Curbing and Access Gate	1	L.S.	\$21,473.00	\$21,473.00	\$18,680.00	\$18,680.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
74	Gravel (Includes Filter Fabric)	60	S.Y.	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$136.16	\$8,169.60	\$46.00	\$2,760.00
75	Sod	1	L.S.	\$1,709.00	\$1,709.00	\$3,647.16	\$3,647.16	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
76	Landscaping	1	L.S.	\$18,082.00	\$18,082.00	\$3,176.71	\$3,176.71	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
77	Control Panel/RTU/Antenna/Ltg Contractor Panel/Fiber Optic Panel	1	L.S.	\$90,141.00	\$90,141.00	\$76,735.00	\$76,735.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
78	Lights/Related Conduit & Wire/Electrical Service	1	L.S.	\$45,566.00	\$45,566.00	\$66,150.00	\$66,150.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
LIFT STATION NO. 60 TOTAL LINES (54-78)					\$586,648.00		\$596,153.07		\$643,520.00
LIFT STATION NO. 67									
79	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$36,855.00	\$36,855.00	\$73,113.00	\$73,113.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
80	General Requirements	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
81	Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction	1	L.S.	\$3,853.00	\$3,853.00	\$2,079.00	\$2,079.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
82	As-Built Drawings	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
83	Maintenance of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$8,120.00	\$8,120.00	\$24,541.00	\$24,541.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
84	Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$33,141.00	\$33,141.00	\$59,535.00	\$59,535.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
85	Demolition	1	L.S.	\$36,960.00	\$36,960.00	\$56,829.00	\$56,829.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
86	Furnish and Install Wet Well with FRP Liner (6-Foot Diameter)	1	L.S.	\$152,535.00	\$152,535.00	\$39,076.00	\$39,076.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00
87	Submersible Pumps (320 GPM)	2	E.A.	\$10,343.00	\$20,686.00	\$15,295.00	\$30,590.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
88	6-inch Discharge Piping, Valves, and Fittings	1	L.S.	\$52,644.00	\$52,644.00	\$21,970.00	\$21,970.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
89	Furnish and Install 8-inch Force Main	120	L.F.	\$78.00	\$9,360.00	\$221.76	\$26,611.20	\$94.00	\$11,280.00
90	Furnish and Install 12-inch Sanitary Sewer	55	L.F.	\$114.00	\$6,270.00	\$165.00	\$9,075.00	\$426.00	\$23,430.00
91	Manhole	1	E.A.	\$22,262.00	\$22,262.00	\$14,347.00	\$14,347.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
92	Rehabilitate Existing Manhole with Protective Liner	1	L.S.	\$6,841.00	\$6,841.00	\$14,211.00	\$14,211.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
93	Water Service with RBPB	1	L.S.	\$3,731.00	\$3,731.00	\$5,717.25	\$5,717.25	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
94	Asphalt Pavement	65	S.Y.	\$147.00	\$9,555.00	\$76.55	\$4,975.75	\$138.00	\$8,970.00
95	Concrete Driveway	130	S.Y.	\$105.00	\$13,650.00	\$195.57	\$25,424.10	\$148.00	\$19,240.00
96	Concrete Pad	25	S.Y.	\$71.00	\$1,775.00	\$192.83	\$4,820.75	\$108.00	\$2,700.00
97	Sidewalk	10	S.Y.	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$285.56	\$2,855.60	\$58.00	\$580.00
98	Chain-Link Fence, Curbing and Access Gate	1	L.S.	\$17,030.00	\$17,030.00	\$15,141.00	\$15,141.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
99	Gravel (Includes Filter Fabric)	70	S.Y.	\$41.00	\$2,870.00	\$136.16	\$9,531.20	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
100	Sod	1	L.S.	\$3,987.00	\$3,987.00	\$2,488.20	\$2,488.20	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
101	Landscaping	1	L.S.	\$5,869.00	\$5,869.00	\$2,239.00	\$2,239.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
102	Control Panel/RTU/Antenna/Ltg Contractor Panel/Fiber Optic Panel	1	L.S.	\$90,141.00	\$90,141.00	\$76,735.00	\$76,735.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
103	Lights/Related Conduit & Wire/Electrical Service	1	L.S.	\$46,990.00	\$46,990.00	\$66,150.00	\$66,150.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
LIFT STATION NO. 67 TOTAL LINES (79-103)					\$593,035.00		\$598,770.05		\$674,700.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB17-0313, 6/15/17, 2:00 p.m.
Lift Station Nos. 28,54,60 67, Project No. CIP0071_P

Purchasing Agent:
Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name			RTD Construction, Inc.	RL Burns, Inc.	TLC Diversified, Inc.
Vendor's City & State:			Zephyrhill, FL	Orlando, FL	Palmetto, FL
CALCULATED TOTAL FOR LIFT STATION NOS. 28,54,60 & 67			\$2,607,886.00	\$2,709,602.41	\$2,890,490.00
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:			YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):			YES	YES	YES
Florida State License			YES	YES	YES
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)			YES	YES	YES
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)			YES	YES	YES
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)			YES	YES	YES
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)			YES	YES	YES
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)			YES	YES	YES
Questionnaire (00420)			YES	YES	YES
Veterans Business Enterprise Form			YES	YES	NO
MBE Letter of Intent			YES	YES	YES
MBE Good Faith Documentation			YES	YES	YES
Addendum No. (1) Acknowledged:			YES	YES	YES
Addendum No. (2) Acknowledged:			YES	YES	YES
Addendum No. (3) Acknowledged:			YES	YES	YES
Addendum No. (4) Acknowledged:			YES	YES	YES
Addendum No. (5) Acknowledged:			YES	YES	YES
Addendum No. (6) Acknowledged:			YES	YES	YES